

IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C., AT NANJANGUD.

O.S. 434/2013

Plaintiffs

-Vs-

Defendants

Chikkamaranaika and another

Nanjundanaika and others

I S S U E S

- (1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit properties are Joint family ancestral properties of plaintiffs and Defendant No.1 to 6 including Defendant No.11 ?
- (2) Whether the Defendant No.1(a) proves that she is co-parcener and has share in the suit properties ?
- (3) Whether the Defendant No.7 proves that 1st plaintiff and 1st defendant has sold item No.4 suit property to him and is not entitled to partition and is given possession ?
- (4) Whether the plaintiffs, Defendant No.1(a) and Defendant No.11 are entitled for share in the suit properties ? If yes to what extent ?
- (5) Whether the plaintiffs' are entitled for mesne profits ?
- (6) What order or Decree?

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2019.

sd/-

(SHRINATH A.)

I Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Nanjangud.